

PRESS RELEASE

08 May 2024 07:30:00 CEST

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, HONG KONG, JAPAN, SWITZERLAND, SINGAPORE, SOUTH AFRICA, OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION OF THIS PRESS RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL, BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL RESTRICTIONS OR WOULD REQUIRE REGISTRATION OR OTHER MEASURES.

INTERIM REPORT FOR Q1 2024 BROUGHT FORWARD – INVITATION TO INVESTOR MEETING DUE TO WARRANTS OF SERIES TO4

Stockholm, 8 May 2024 – The subscription period for the mining company Eurobattery Minerals AB' s (Nordic Growth Market: "BAT" and Börse Stuttgart: "EBM"; in short: the "Company") warrants of series TO4 is underway and runs through 21 May 2024. Due to this, the Company has decided to bring forward the publication of the interim report for the first quarter of 2024 to 14 May 2024. The previously communicated date for publication of the interim report was 24 May 2024. The Company also invites to a digital investor meeting on Tuesday 14 May 2024 at 5:00 PM CEST.

The reason for bringing forward the publication of the interim report is to enable persons discharging managerial responsibilities, who are subject to trading ban during a 30-day period before the publication of the interim report, to exercise their warrants of series TO4 during the subscription period.

CEO Roberto García Martínez will be presenting the Company at an investor meeting on Tuesday 14 May 2024 at 5:00 PM CEST. Shareholders and other stakeholders have the opportunity to follow the presentation in real-time and ask questions to the Company during the subsequent Q&A session.

Registrations for the investor meeting are made on the following link: https://forms.gle /RU7t3nqEvTRwjCJFA. Please note that the investor meeting will be held in English.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Publication, release, or distribution of this press release may in certain jurisdictions be subject to legal restrictions and persons in the jurisdictions where this press release has been made public or distributed should be informed of and follow such legal restrictions. The recipient of this press release is responsible for using this press release and the information herein in accordance with applicable rules in each jurisdiction. This press release does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or subscribe for any securities in Eurobattery in any jurisdiction, either from Eurobattery or from anyone else.



This press release does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities mentioned herein may not be sold in the United States without registration, or without an exemption from registration, under the U.S. Securities Act from 1933 (" **Securities Act**"), and may not be offered or sold within the United States without being registered, covered by an exemption from, or part of a transaction that is not subject to the registration requirements according to the Securities Act. There is no intention to register any securities mentioned herein in the United States or to issue a public offering of such securities in the United States. The information in this press release may not be released, published, copied, reproduced or distributed, directly or indirectly, wholly or in part, in or to Australia, Hong Kong, Japan, Canada, New Zealand, Switzerland, Singapore, South Africa, the United States or any other jurisdiction where the release, publication or distribution of this information would violate current rules or where such an action is subject to legal restrictions or would require additional registration or other measures beyond those that follow from Swedish law. Actions in contravention of this instruction may constitute a violation of applicable securities legislation.

This press release is not a prospectus for the purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 and has not been approved by any regulatory authority in any jurisdiction. A prospectus was produced by the Company in connection with the Rights Issue in which warrants of series TO4 and series TO5 were issued. The prospectus is kept available at, inter alia, the Company's website.

About Eurobattery Minerals

Eurobattery Minerals AB is a Swedish mining company listed on Swedish Nordic Growth Market (BAT) and German Börse Stuttgart (EBM). With the vision to make Europe self-sufficient in responsibly mined battery minerals, the company's focus is to realize numerous nickel-cobalt-copper projects in Europe to supply critical raw materials and, as such, power a cleaner world.

Please visit www.eurobatteryminerals.com for more information. Feel free to follow us on LinkedIn and X as well.

Contacts

Roberto García Martínez – CEO E-mail: info@eurobatteryminerals.com

Contact investor relations

E-mail: ir@eurobatteryminerals.com

Mentor

Augment Partners AB is the mentor to Eurobattery Minerals AB Phone: +46 (0) 86 042 255 E-mail: info@augment.se



Attachments

Interim report for Q1 2024 brought forward – Invitation to investor meeting due to warrants of series T04